COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

IN THE MATTER OF:)	
)	
)	
KENTUCKY-AMERICAN WATER COMPANY'S)	
REQUEST FOR PERMISSION TO DEVIATE)	(
FROM 807 KAR 5:006, SECTION 26(6)(b))	
)	

CASE NO. 2016-00394

KENTUCKY-AMERICAN WATER COMPANY'S ORDERING PARAGRAPH 4 FILING

In accordance with Ordering Paragraph 4 of the Commission's December 12, 2017,

Order in this matter, Kentucky-American Water Company, by counsel, hereby provides the attached written Commission Regulation Compliance Procedures.

Lindsey W. Ingram III L.Ingram@skofirm.com STOLL KEENON OGDEN PLLC 300 West Vine Street, Suite 2100 Lexington, Kentucky 40507-1801 Telephone: (859) 231-3000 Fax: (859) 246-3672

BY: Mulsey W. Ing The

Attorneys for Kentucky-American Water Company

CERTIFICATE

This certifies that Kentucky-American Water Company's electronic filing is a true and accurate copy of the documents to be filed in paper medium; that the electronic filing has been transmitted to the Commission on January 11, 2018; that an original and six paper copies of the filing will be delivered to the Commission within two business days of the electronic filing; and that no party has been excused from participation by electronic means.

STOLL KEENON OGDEN PLLC

By Unilsey W. Ing The

Attorneys for Kentucky-American Water Company